Page 1 of 2
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 05.13.21
CAP-XXXX
HID BALLAST CAPACITORS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Catalog Number Lamp Type Wattage Microfarad Voltage Type Case Style
CAP-50MH Metal Halide 50W 6μF 280V Dry Film CAP1-11
CAP-70HPS High Pressure Sodium 70W 7μF 280V Dry Film CAP1-8
CAP-70MH Metal Halide 70W 8μF 280V Dry Film CAP1-2
CAP-100HPS High Pressure Sodium 100W 10μF 280V Dry Film CAP1-2
CAP-100MH Metal Halide 100W 12μF 280V Dry Film CAP1-3
CAP-150HPS High Pressure Sodium 150W 14μF 280V Dry Film CAP1-1
CAP-150MH Metal Halide 150W 16μF 280V Dry Film CAP1-1
CAP-175MH Metal Halide 175W 10μF 400V Dry Film CAP1-1
CAP-175MPS Pulse Start Metal Halide 175W 11μF 370V Dry Film CAP1-1
CAP-200MPS Pulse Start Metal Halide 200W 15μF 330V Dry Film CAP1-6
CAP-250HPS High Pressure Sodium 250W 35μF 280V Dry Film CAP1-10
CAP-250MH Metal Halide 250W 15μF 400V Dry Film CAP1-6
CAP-250MPS Pulse Start Metal Halide 250W 17μF 400V Dry Film CAP1-7
CAP-320MPS Pulse Start Metal Halide 320W 21μF 345V Dry Film CAP1-7
CAP-350MPS Pulse Start Metal Halide 350W 22.5μF 360V Dry Film CAP1-7
CAP-400HPS High Pressure Sodium 400W 55μF 300V Dry Film CAP1-5
CAP-400MH Metal Halide 400W 24μF 400V Dry Film CAP1-4
CAP-400MPS Pulse Start Metal Halide 400W 26μF 330V Dry Film CAP1-7
CAP-450MPS Pulse Start Metal Halide 450W 26.5μF 400V Dry Film CAP1-9
CAP-750MPS Pulse Start Metal Halide 750W 28μF 400V Oil Filled CAP2-2
CAP-1000HPS High Pressure Sodium 1000W 26μF 525V Oil Filled CAP2-1
CAP-1000MH Metal Halide 1000W 24μF 480V Oil Filled CAP2-1
CAP-1000MPS Pulse Start Metal Halide 1000W 24μF 480V Oil Filled CAP2-1
CAP-1500MH Metal Halide 1500W 32μF 525V Oil Filled CAP2-2
Case Style Length Width Height
CAP2-1 2.91" 1.91" 3.91"
CAP2-2 3.66" 1.97" 3.91"
Case Style Diameter Height
CAP1-1 1.38" 3.07"
CAP1-2 1.18" 2.68"
CAP1-3 1.18" 3.07"
CAP1-4 1.77" 3.15"
CAP1-5 1.77" 5.24"
CAP1-6 1.57" 2.68"
CAP1-7 1.57" 3.66"
CAP1-8 1.02" 2.68"
CAP1-9 1.57" 5.24"
CAP1-10 1.57" 3.07"
CAP1-11 0.79" 2.68"
CASE STYLES
CASE CAP1    Type: Dry Film    Case Material: Plastic CASE CAP2    Type: Oil Filled    Case Material: Metal
W
HH
LD
Page 2 of 2
Keystone Technologies • Philadelphia, PA • Phone (800) 464-2680 • www.keystonetech.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 05.13.21
CATALOG NUMBER BREAKDOWN
1 Capacitor
2 Wattage
3 Lamp Type
CAP-XXXX
1 2 3
CAP-XXXX
HID BALLAST CAPACITORS
3 Lamp Type
MH Metal Halide
HPS High Pressure Sodium
MPS Pulse Start Metal Halide